

ITEM NO.136

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7354 OF 2010

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRN.CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIRA FERRO ALLOYS LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sana Hashmi, Adv.
M/S. Mclm & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file their respective statement of case.

| (Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master

|
|