

The appellant and the respondent(s) may file their counter affidavit/ objection to the application, if any, within a period of four weeks.

I.A.No.24395/2020

Issue notice to learned counsels for the appellant as well as for the respondent(s).

The appellant and the respondent(s) may file their counter affidavit/ objection to the application, if any, within a period of four weeks.

I.A.No.15312/2020

Issue notice to learned counsels for the appellant as well as for the respondent(s).

The appellant and the respondent(s) may file their counter affidavit/ objection to the application, if any, within a period of four weeks.

Registry is directed to mention the name of Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant, for he is representing the appellant and not the respondent(s).

List the matter after four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR