

ITEM NO.15                      Court 8 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7354/2010

CHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.                      Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRA FERRO ALLOYS LTD. & ANR.                      Respondent(s)

(only civil appeal 7354 of 2010 is to be listed  
IA No. 117790/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 24395/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 15312/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 08-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)                      Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

For Respondent(s)                      Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR  
Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants as well as the respondents  
prays for and are granted further period of four weeks to file the

counter-affidavit/objections to the applications.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)**  
**COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**