

1 ITEM NO.68

COURT NO. 4  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7354/2010

CHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRA FERRO ALLOYS LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only civil appeal 7354 of 2010 is to be listed  
IA No. 117790/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 24395/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 15312/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 20-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
Ms. Akshata Singh, Adv.

Mrs.Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs.Shashi Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Anil Kaushik  
Mr. Buddy Rangandhan  
Mr. Mridul Chakraborty.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the appellant. In the interest of justice, finally, three weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file objections if any, to the application for impleadment and intervention.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
BRANCH OFFICER