

ITEM NO.27

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 15312/2020,24395/2020,117790/2020 in Civil Appeal No(s).
7354/2010

CHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRA FERRO ALLOYS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(only civil appeal 7354 of 2010 is to be listed
IA No. 117790/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 24395/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 15312/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 15-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Ms. Akshata Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR
Hasan Murtaza, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant,
hearing of the matter shall stand adjourned for a week.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS