

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

Civil Appeal No(s). 7354/2010

CHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIRA FERRO ALLOYS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 212964/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 117790/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 24395/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 15312/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 5050/2011 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2011

IA No. 1/2011 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 06-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K.M. Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, AOR
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Gurjas Singh Narula, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

contd..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that learned senior counsel appearing for
the respondent(s) is unwell and is in hospital.

Hence, the matter stands adjourned.

List after two weeks.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)